ITEM NO.

1

10

11

OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT

STS-44

DESCRIPTION

500 Embroidered Crew
Patches

300 Small (4"xo6") United
States Flags

2 Sets of U.S. States and
U.S. Territories Flags
(4"X6")

1 Set of Small (4"x6") Flags
of United Nations Members

10 Generic Shuttle Patches

20 Small Flags of the State
of Ohio

10 Small Flags of the State
of New York

5 Each Small Flags of the
Following States:

Alabama

District of Columbia

Florida

Hawaii

Kentucky

Texas

10 Each Small Flags of the
Following Military Branches:
U.S. Air Force
U.S. Army
U.S. Navy

320 Silver Snoopy Pins
950 Small (4"x6") Orbiter
Atlantis Flags

110 Small Generic Shuttle
Patches

*2*

SPONSOR/DISBURSEMENT

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

Agency presentation
items

NASA Headquarters
Manned Flight Aware-
ness Program

Johnson Space Center
Award Items



12

13

14

15

25 Embroidered Vehicle
Integration Test Office
(VITO) Patches

40 Silver Snoopy Pins
500 Small (4"xo") Orbiter
Atlantis Flags

Small photograph of
Women's Soccer Team

Small piece from POW-MIA
Flag with Photograph

JSC/Vehicle
Integration Test
Office award items

Rockwell Inter-
national/Manned
Flight Awareness
Program

Florida International
University, Miami,
Florida

Silver Lake High
School, Pembroke,
Massachusetts

Items #16 through 53 are manifested at the request of the
Department of the Air Force, Space Systems Division.

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

586 Small (4"x6") United USAF presentation
States Flags (Rayon) items: #16 thru 53

501 Small (4"xo6") United
States Flags (Cotton)

580 STS-44 Embroidered Patches
300 Embroidered DSP Patches

100 Embroidered Terra-Scout
Patches

14 M88-1 Patches

1 DET 105 AFROTC Patch

1 Ed White Museum Patch

300 DSP Decals

694 Aeroject Decals

150 IOCM Decals

100 AMOS Decals

50 Operating Location AW Decals

200 Spacecraft Pins
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

250 Space Ops Badges

1 Set Cloth Grade Insignia
(AMN-CMSGT)

1 Set Major Shoulder Boards

3 Info Mgt Sys Badges USAF presentation
(Basic/MSTR/SR) items: #16-53

8 Pair 2LT Grade Insignia

6 Pair Major Grade Insignia

2 Pair 1LT Grade Insignia

2 Pair Captain Grade Insignia

8 Shuttle Tie Tacks

1 Shuttle Charm

1 Master Space Badge (Large)

1 Master Space Badge (Small)

50 2" Space Command Shields

30 1" Space Command Shields

55 Space Command Flags on Staffs
58 Space Command Flags

300 Space Command Patches

30 1st SAT CNTL SQ Patches (color)
120 1st SAT CNTL SQ Patches

5 Small (4"x6") Flags of Spain

2 Small (4"x6") Aragon, Spain
Flags

4 B&W Shuttle Profile Pins
2 Triangular Shuttle Stack

Pins (Blue & White)
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53

1 Shuttle Stack Pin (white
with gold trim)

Items 54 through 120 are manifested at the request of the
STS-44 crew members.

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

American Veterans Medallion

Fantastic Flight Patch

Catawba Springs School
Medallion

Drawing of Ross Elementary
School Roadrunners

422 Test & Evaluation
Patch

Defense Support Program
Patch

Northwest Farms Patch

Master Parachutist Badge
Parachute Team,
Colorado Springs, CO

20th Cadet Squadron Patch

Tuskegee Airmen Logo Wrist
Watch

#44 Football Jersey

*2*

American Veterans
Vemilion, Ohio

Fantastic Flight
Fort Payne, Alabama

Catawba Springs
School, Catawba
Springs, NC

Ross Elementary
School, League City,
TX

422 Test & Evaluation
Squadron, Nellis AFB,
NV

Defense Support
Program Office, Space
Division, Los
Angeles, CA

Northwest Farms,
Montpelier, OH

USAF Academy

20th Cadet Sqguadron
USAF Academy
Colorado Springs, CO

Tuskegee Airmen Inc.
Washington, D.C.

Houston Oilers Foot-
Ball Association,
Houston, TX



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

USAF Fighter Weapons
Patch

Tactical Air Command Patch

Woodville Township Flag
(3'x5")

United States Flag
(3'x'5")

Hall Elementary School
Pin

Parachute Association
Badge

USAF Pararescue Unit
Medallion

l1st Satellite Control
Squadron Patch

"W" Cloth School Letter
Golden Gate University

Graduation Colors Shawl

Professional Secretaries
International Chapter
Banner (3'x2"'")

Fossil

Book (4"x5"x1")

1980 Olympic Pin
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USAF Fighter Weapons
School, Nellis AFB,
NV

Tactical Air Command
Langley AFB, VA

Woodville Township
Woodville, OH

Williams County
Bryan, OH

Hall Elementary
School, League City,
TX

U.S. Parachute
Association,
Washington, D.C.

USAF Pararescue
Shuttle Support
Eglin AFB, FL

lst Satellite Control
Squadron, Falcon AFS,
CO

Woodmore High School
Elmore, OH

Golden Gate Univ.
San Francisco, CA

Clear Lake/NASA
Chapter, Professional
Secretaries
International,
Houston, TX

New York Power
Authority, New York,
NY

American
Philosophical Society
Philadelphia, PA

1980 Olympic Team



79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

City of Bryan Pin

VEW Tie Clasp

Girl Scout Sash

Dale City Sanitary
District Lapel Pin

Williams County Deputy
Sheriff Patch

Photograph (8"x10")

U.S. Army Cloth Ranger Tab

U.S. Army Bayonet

United States Flag
(3'x5")

"O" Cloth School Letter
Army Space Command Flag
(3'x'5")

Theta Xi Flag (3'x5")

Spartan Lapel Pin

Star Quilt Square
(10"x10"™)

S.A.IT.L. Cloth Emblem
(1'x1")
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City of Bryan, OH

Texas Veterans of
Foreign Wars,
Austin, TX

Girl Scout Troop
1159, Houston, TX

Dale City Sanitary
District, Dale City,
VA

Williams County
Sheriff's Dept.,
Bryan, OH

Auburn University
Aubrun, AL

U.S. Army Ranger
School, Fort
Benning, GA

US Army, Infantry
Fort Benning, GA

McAuliffe Elementary
School, Greely, CO

Opelika High School
Opelika, AL

US Army Space Command
Colorado Springs, CO

Theta XI Fraternity
St. Louis, MO

Seabrook Inter-
mediate School
Seabrook, TX

Pepperell Inter-
mediate School,
Opelika, AL

Santa Fe Jr. High
School, Santa Fe, TX



94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Silver & Gold New Jersey
State Police Pocket Badge
#3213

New Jersey State Police
Triangular Uniform Patch
Star Trek USS Enterprise

Pewter Model

City College of New York
Bronze Medallion (3")

Rutgers University 6" Metal
Emblem

Cardinal Hayes 50th
Anniversary Pennant

(Red, White & Gold)

Cardinal Hayes 9" Pennant

USS NASSAU (LHA-4) Patch

Naval Oceanography Command
NAVOCEANCOM Flag (3'x5"'")

Photograph of Naval Maritime

Intelligence Center Logo

Bronze Commemorative
Medallion

Children's Wooden Block

Harris County Sheriff's
Department Patch

POW/MIA Organization Patch
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New Jersey State
Police Headquarters
W. Trenton, NJ

New Jersey State
Police Museum,
W. Trenton, NJ

Paramount Pictures
Hollywood, CA

City College of New
York, New York, NY

Rutgers University
New Brunswick, NJ

Cardinal Hayes High
School, Alumni
Association, Bronx,NY

Cardinal Hayes High
School, Bronx, NY

USS NASSAU (LHA-4)
FPO New York, NY

Naval Oceanography
Command, Stennis
Space Center, MS

Naval Maritime
Intelligence Center
Suitland, MD

U.S. Army
Intelligence Center,
Brigade Headquarters
Ft. Huachuca, AZ

Dale City Recreation
Center, Dale City, VA

Harris County
Sheriff's Dept.,
Houston, TX

POW/MIA Organization
Washington, DC



108 Bronze 1973 Scout Jamboree Boy Scouts of America

Medallion Sierra Vista, AZ
109 Groveport Madison High Groveport Madison
School Pennant (8") High School,

Groveport, OH

110 Silver STS-44 Pendant Urbana College
Urbana, OH

111 Divers Paradise Patch Divers Paradise
Houston, TX

112 Silver STS-44 Medallion U.S. Army
Intelligence Center
Battalion Hgs, Ft. Huachuca, AZ

113 Silver STS-44 Medallion U.S. Army
114 U.S. Air Force Wings Agency presentation
item
115 Gold Astronaut Pin Agency presentation
item
116 U.S. Army Astronaut Wings Agency presentation
item
117 Gold Astronaut Pin Agency presentation
item
118 U.S. Navy Astronaut Wings Agency presentation
item
119 Gold Astronaut Pin Agency presentation
item
120 Silver U.S. Army Payload Agency presentation
Specialist Wings item
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