## OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STS-44

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPONSOR/DISBURSEMENT
1	500 Embroidered Crew Patches	Agency presentation items
2	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Agency presentation items
3	2 Sets of U.S. States and U.S. Territories Flags (4"x6")	Agency presentation items
4	1 Set of Small (4"x6") Flags of United Nations Members	Agency presentation items
5	10 Generic Shuttle Patches	Agency presentation items
6	20 Small Flags of the State of Ohio	Agency presentation items
7	10 Small Flags of the State of New York	Agency presentation items
8	5 Each Small Flags of the Following States: Alabama District of Columbia Florida Hawaii Kentucky Texas	Agency presentation items
9	10 Each Small Flags of the Following Military Branches: U.S. Air Force U.S. Army U.S. Navy	Agency presentation items
10	320 Silver Snoopy Pins 950 Small (4"x6") Orbiter Atlantis Flags	NASA Headquarters Manned Flight Aware- ness Program
11	110 Small Generic Shuttle Patches	Johnson Space Center Award Items

12		25 Embroidered Vehicle Integration Test Office (VITO) Patches	JSC/Vehicle Integration Test Office award items
13		40 Silver Snoopy Pins 500 Small (4"x6") Orbiter Atlantis Flags	Rockwell Inter- national/Manned Flight Awareness Program
14		Small photograph of Women's Soccer Team	Florida International University, Miami, Florida
15		Small piece from POW-MIA Flag with Photograph	Silver Lake High School, Pembroke, Massachusetts
tems	#16 thr	ough 53 are manifested at the r	equest of the

Items #16 through 53 are manifested at the request of the Department of the Air Force, Space Systems Division.

16	586 Small (4"x6") United USAF presentation States Flags (Rayon) items: #16 thru 53
17	501 Small (4"x6") United States Flags (Cotton)
18	580 STS-44 Embroidered Patches
19	300 Embroidered DSP Patches
20	100 Embroidered Terra-Scout Patches
21	14 M88-1 Patches
22	1 DET 105 AFROTC Patch
23	1 Ed White Museum Patch
24	300 DSP Decals
25	694 Aeroject Decals
26	150 IOCM Decals
27	100 AMOS Decals
28	50 Operating Location AW Decals
29	200 Spacecraft Pins

30	250 Space Ops Badges
31	1 Set Cloth Grade Insignia (AMN-CMSGT)
32	1 Set Major Shoulder Boards
33	3 Info Mgt Sys Badges USAF presentation (Basic/MSTR/SR) items: #16-53
34	8 Pair 2LT Grade Insignia
35	6 Pair Major Grade Insignia
36	2 Pair 1LT Grade Insignia
37	2 Pair Captain Grade Insignia
38	8 Shuttle Tie Tacks
39	1 Shuttle Charm
40	1 Master Space Badge (Large)
41	1 Master Space Badge (Small)
42	50 2" Space Command Shields
43	30 1" Space Command Shields
44	55 Space Command Flags on Staffs
45	58 Space Command Flags
46	300 Space Command Patches
47	30 1st SAT CNTL SQ Patches (color)
48	120 1st SAT CNTL SQ Patches
49	5 Small (4"x6") Flags of Spain
50	2 Small (4"x6") Aragon, Spain Flags
51	4 B&W Shuttle Profile Pins
52	2 Triangular Shuttle Stack Pins (Blue & White)

53	1 Sh	uttle	Stack	Pin	(white
	with	gold	trim)		

Items 54 through 120 are manifested at the request of the STS-44 crew members.

54	American Veterans Medallion	American Veterans Vemilion, Ohio
55	Fantastic Flight Patch	Fantastic Flight Fort Payne, Alabama
56	Catawba Springs School Medallion	Catawba Springs School, Catawba Springs, NC
57	Drawing of Ross Elementary School Roadrunners	Ross Elementary School, League City, TX
58	422 Test & Evaluation Patch	422 Test & Evaluation Squadron, Nellis AFB, NV
59	Defense Support Program Patch	Defense Support Program Office, Space Division, Los Angeles, CA
60	Northwest Farms Patch	Northwest Farms, Montpelier, OH
61	Master Parachutist Badge Parachute Team, Colorado Springs, CO	USAF Academy
62	20th Cadet Squadron Patch	20th Cadet Squadron USAF Academy Colorado Springs, CO
63	Tuskegee Airmen Logo Wrist Watch	Tuskegee Airmen Inc. Washington, D.C.
64	#44 Football Jersey	Houston Oilers Foot- Ball Association, Houston, TX

65	USAF Fighter Weapons Patch	USAF Fighter Weapons School, Nellis AFB, NV
66	Tactical Air Command Patch	Tactical Air Command Langley AFB, VA
67	Woodville Township Flag (3'x5')	Woodville Township Woodville, OH
68	<pre>United States Flag (3'x'5')</pre>	Williams County Bryan, OH
69	Hall Elementary School Pin	Hall Elementary School, League City, TX
70	Parachute Association Badge	U.S. Parachute Association, Washington, D.C.
71	USAF Pararescue Unit Medallion	USAF Pararescue Shuttle Support Eglin AFB, FL
72	1st Satellite Control Squadron Patch	1st Satellite Control Squadron, Falcon AFS, CO
73	"W" Cloth School Letter	Woodmore High School Elmore, OH
74	Golden Gate University Graduation Colors Shawl	Golden Gate Univ. San Francisco, CA
75	Professional Secretaries International Chapter Banner (3'x2')	Clear Lake/NASA Chapter, Professional Secretaries International, Houston, TX
76	Fossil	New York Power Authority, New York, NY
77	Book (4"x5"x1")	American Philosophical Society Philadelphia, PA
78	1980 Olympic Pin	1980 Olympic Team

79	City of Bryan Pin	City of Bryan, OH
80	VFW Tie Clasp	Texas Veterans of Foreign Wars, Austin, TX
81	Girl Scout Sash	Girl Scout Troop 1159, Houston, TX
82	Dale City Sanitary District Lapel Pin	Dale City Sanitary District, Dale City, VA
83	Williams County Deputy Sheriff Patch	Williams County Sheriff's Dept., Bryan, OH
84	Photograph (8"x10")	Auburn University Aubrun, AL
85	U.S. Army Cloth Ranger Tab	U.S. Army Ranger School, Fort Benning, GA
86	U.S. Army Bayonet	US Army, Infantry Fort Benning, GA
87	<pre>United States Flag (3'x5')</pre>	McAuliffe Elementary School, Greely, CO
88	"O" Cloth School Letter	Opelika High School Opelika, AL
89	Army Space Command Flag (3'x'5')	US Army Space Command Colorado Springs, CO
90	Theta Xi Flag (3'x5')	Theta XI Fraternity St. Louis, MO
91	Spartan Lapel Pin	Seabrook Inter- mediate School Seabrook, TX
92	Star Quilt Square (10"x10")	Pepperell Inter- mediate School, Opelika, AL
93	S.A.I.L. Cloth Emblem (1'x1')	Santa Fe Jr. High School, Santa Fe, TX

94	Silver & Gold New Jersey State Police Pocket Badge #3213	New Jersey State Police Headquarters W. Trenton, NJ
95	New Jersey State Police Triangular Uniform Patch	New Jersey State Police Museum, W. Trenton, NJ
96	Star Trek USS Enterprise Pewter Model	Paramount Pictures Hollywood, CA
97	City College of New York Bronze Medallion (3")	City College of New York, New York, NY
98	Rutgers University 6" Metal Emblem	Rutgers University New Brunswick, NJ
99	Cardinal Hayes 50th Anniversary Pennant (Red, White & Gold)	Cardinal Hayes High School, Alumni Association, Bronx,NY
100	Cardinal Hayes 9" Pennant	Cardinal Hayes High School, Bronx, NY
101	USS NASSAU (LHA-4) Patch	USS NASSAU (LHA-4) FPO New York, NY
102	Naval Oceanography Command NAVOCEANCOM Flag (3'x5')	Naval Oceanography Command, Stennis Space Center, MS
103	Photograph of Naval Maritime Intelligence Center Logo	Naval Maritime Intelligence Center Suitland, MD
104	Bronze Commemorative Medallion	U.S. Army Intelligence Center, Brigade Headquarters Ft. Huachuca, AZ
105	Children's Wooden Block	Dale City Recreation Center, Dale City, VA
106	Harris County Sheriff's Department Patch	Harris County Sheriff's Dept., Houston, TX
107	POW/MIA Organization Patch	POW/MIA Organization Washington, DC

108	Bronze 1973 Scout Jamboree Medallion	Boy Scouts of America Sierra Vista, AZ
109	Groveport Madison High School Pennant (8")	Groveport Madison High School, Groveport, OH
110	Silver STS-44 Pendant	Urbana College Urbana, OH
111	Divers Paradise Patch	Divers Paradise Houston, TX
112	Silver STS-44 Medallion	U.S. Army Intelligence Center Battalion Hqs, Ft. Huachuca,AZ
113	Silver STS-44 Medallion	U.S. Army
114	U.S. Air Force Wings	Agency presentation item
115	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
116	U.S. Army Astronaut Wings	Agency presentation item
117	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
118	U.S. Navy Astronaut Wings	Agency presentation item
119	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency presentation item
120	Silver U.S. Army Payload Specialist Wings	Agency presentation item